WINTER 2017-2018
SCHOOL SURVEY RESULTS

San Juan

Rio Americano

HIGH EXPECTATIONS/CARING RELATIONSHIPS PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 485 75.3% 1210 77.2% 77 88.3%
Students are challenged at school through high standards of academic performance 488 82.0% 1242  68.7% 77 96.1%
School climate is positive, nurturing and caring 488 69.3% 1240 51.0% 77 90.9%
There is a teacher who listens to me when | have something to say. 1242  79.6%
School promotes academic success of all students 485 68.9% 1242 74.7% 77 84.4%
There is a teacher who always wants me to do my best. 1240 86.8%
This school provides enough resources to help each student do his/her best. 77 66.2%
The school sets high standards for academic performance for all students. 77 85.7%
MEANINGFUL PARTICIPATION PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 485 73.0% 1224  70.3% 75 90.7%
Students are motivated/engaged in what they are learning 487 77.2% 1247 67.0% 77 97.4%
Students are prepared for the next step of their educational experience 487 70.8% 1231  70.5% 75 81.3%
Quality classes/activities offered that meet each child's/student's interests and talents 487 82.8% 1245 72.0% 77 81.8%
SAFETY PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 472 87.7% 1198 79.3% 76 93.4%
The adults at this school treat students fairly. 483 74.5% 1243 54.5%
This school is a safe place for all students 483 87.4% 1220 77.0% 50 88.0%
Someone from my school will bully me.* 1242 8.9%
Concerns about student safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely manner 482 61.2% 77 93.5%
| feel the school is a safe place for my student before and after school. 486 87.0% 1242  76.8%
Concerns about staff safety are addressed in an appropriate and timely manner. 77 84.4%
This school is a safe place for all staff. 76 85.5%
SCHOOL CULTURE PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 473 74.8% 1221 61.8% 70 75.7%
The school listens to student input on important decisions. 1234 38.2%
The school staff respects cultural, ethnic and gender differences 482 65.1% 1244  74.1% 77 70.1%
Student feels a like a part of a school community 487 72.7% 1243  55.4% 77 77.9%
People are respectful to others at this school. 478 74.3% 1244 51.8% 77 81.8%
LEARNING STRATEGIES PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 1216  78.3%
| can figure out a way to get my schoolwork done well. 1247 78.5%
| can figure out how to learn things. 1238 83.2%
Before | start on a challenging project, | think about the best way to do it. 1239 67.9%
If | get stuck while learning something new, | will try to learn it in a different way. 1241 51.4%

Surveys were conducted in January 2018.

*Indicates a Questions asked in the Negative
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GROWTH MINDSET PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 1220 15.8%
There are some things | am not capable of learning.* 1243 36.3%
My intelligence is something that | can't change very much.* 1241 21.4%
Challenging myself won't make me any smarter.* 1241 11.8%
If  am not naturally smart in a subject, | will never do well in it.* 1244 = 15.0%
ENGAGEMENT PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 481 76.9% 1193 51.8%
At this school, there is a teacher or adult who really cares about me. 1236 69.8%
At this school, | get to do what | do best every day. 1226 42.7%
The teachers at my student's school make my student feel that his/her schoolwork is 482 73.2% 1242 59.8% 77 97.4%
important.
My student enjoys school. 485 64.3% 1243  43.0%
In the next seven days, | will have learned something interesting in school. 1240 49.8%
In the next seven days, someone will tell me that | have done good work in school. 1242  34.9%
COLLEGE AND CAREER PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
It is understood what courses need to be taken and passed to be prepared for college. 440 99.1% 1247 84.8%
It is understood what courses need to be taken and passed to graduate high school. 452 99.1% 1247 91.6%
Parents are well-informed about their child's progress in school 483 72.5% 1243 88.8% 77 87.0%
SCHOOL DECISION MAKING PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 471 74.7% 76 85.5%
The school offers parents opportunities to have a role in committees, PTA, SSC, ELAC, 486 87.7%
PTO, etc
Parents are welcomed at meetings where discussions and decisions are occur about 486 75.5%
school programs and funding.
Parents are invited to meetings where the school's academic performance is discussed 485 56.1%
This school actively seeks the input of parents before making important decisions 472 48.1% 77 77.9%
The principal and staff listen to concerns of other staff members about issues. 77 87.0%
| feel welcome to attend meetings where discussions and decisions occur about school 76 85.5%
programs and funding.
This school offers staff opportunties to have a role in leadership, committees, SSC, etc. 77 92.2%
TRANSLATION PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct
Overall Rating for All Questions 48 47.9%
Translated materials (or a translator) for my langauge are available when parents come 62 61.3%
to school
Teachers provide information about a child's performance to parents who speak a 61 55.7% 77 58.4%
language other than English
| speak a language other than English and | receive general information from my 60 43.3%

student's school in my language

Surveys were conducted in January 2018.

*Indicates a Questions asked in the Negative
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PARENT INVOLVEMENT PARENT STUDENT (gr5-11) STAFF
Pct Stongly Agree/Agree N Pct N Pct N Pct

Overall Rating for All Questions 445 70.8% 75 93.3%

This school offers parents opportunities to be involved in school and classroom activities 486 63.2% 77 75.3%

This school clearly outlines the parent, student and school responsibilities in educating 486 73.7% 77 68.8%

my child (e.g., School Compact)

The school keeps parents well-informed about school activities 487 82.8%

Teachers send home work or ideas that help parents support their students at home 482 51.9% 77 63.6%
This school and | are partners in promoting positive behavior for my student. 483 71.4%

Teachers are responsive to parents when they call or want to meet 485 65.2% 77 93.5%

Online resources help parents monitor student progress 486 81.3% 77 88.3%

Teachers are helpful when parents come to school or call 481 68.2% 75 98.7%

Teachers promptly contact parents when he/she is concerned about their child's progress 483 50.7% 77 81.8%
The office staff are helpful and welcoming when parents come to school or call. 486 86.0%

The principal and staff are responsive to parent concerns about issues 455 61.8% 77 88.3%

Surveys were conducted in January 2018. *Indicates a Questions asked in the Negative



